STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATES 9 A.M

In the Matter of the Application of the Honorable Alfred P. Stolberg, Judge of the Nineteenth Judicial District of the State of Minnesota, for retirment pursuant to MSA 490.101, L. 1949, c. 640, sec. 1.

ORDER

The Honorable Alfred P. Stolberg, Judge of the District Court of the Nineteenth Judicial District of Minnesota, having filed with the undersigned Governor of Minnesota his application for retirement pursuant to authority of MSA 490.101, L. 1949, c. 640, sec. 1, and it appearing therefrom that he has served as Judge of the District Court of Minnesota continuously for more than twenty-four years last past in such district and that he has passed the age of seventy years and is now of the age of seventy-two years, and by such application prays the order of the Governor of Minnesota directing his retirement, and it appearing that he is entitled to retirement under that law

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Luther W. Youngdahl as Governor of the State of Minnesota, in pursuance of the authority of the law aforesaid, do hereby order and direct the retirement of Alfred P. Stolberg as Judge of the District Court of the Nineteenth Judicial District of Minnesota upon the filing of this order. And I direct and order that this order be filed in the office of Secretary of State of Minnesota on the 5th day of November, 1949, 9:000'clock A. M., at which time, under authority of MSA 490.101, Subd. 3, L. 1949, c. 640, sec. 1, subd. 3, the office of Judge of the District Court of the Nineteenth Judicial District of Minnesota will become vacant.

Dated at the Capitol in the City of Saint Paul, August

vernor foundade 10965